



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN  
CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

DATE: 7/31/2024  
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	D'Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 1,068,837.00
2	Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,210,387.40
3	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 1,262,127.00
4	Aielli Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 1,263,351.33
5	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,266,111.00
6	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,335,339.00
7	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,456,243.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.  
7994 Belleville Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
50850 Bemis Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Area	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$85,000.00	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	1,400.00	12,600.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Ea	600.00	6,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	44	Ft	25.00	1,100.00	33.75	1,485.00	10.00	440.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	131	Syd	20.00	2,620.00	30.00	3,930.00	10.00	1,310.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	665	Syd	9.00	5,985.00	20.00	13,300.00	5.00	3,325.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	13	Ft	200.00	2,600.00	115.00	1,495.00	200.00	2,600.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	12.00	1,800.00	104.50	15,675.00	50.00	7,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	250	Ft	4.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,250.00	10.00	2,500.00
12.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	15	Ea	105.00	1,575.00	160.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,250.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	232	Syd	12.00	2,784.00	18.00	4,176.00	30.00	6,960.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	183	Syd	12.00	2,196.00	22.00	4,026.00	35.00	6,405.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	20	Syd	15.00	300.00	41.50	830.00	70.00	1,400.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	28.00	4,200.00	57.50	8,625.00	50.00	7,500.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00	595.00	2,380.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
18.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	8	Ea	200.00	1,600.00	180.00	1,440.00	900.00	7,200.00
19.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	18.00	360.00	35.00	700.00	10.00	200.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	120	Ea	10.00	1,200.00	18.00	2,160.00	20.00	2,400.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	183	Syd	88.00	16,104.00	114.00	20,862.00	105.00	19,215.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Rem	203	Syd	18.00	3,654.00	39.80	8,079.40	10.00	2,030.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.  
7994 Belleville Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
50850 Bemis Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 14 inch	20	Syd	142.00	2,840.00	162.00	3,240.00	145.00	2,900.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	222	Syd	85.00	18,870.00	72.00	15,984.00	70.00	15,540.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C5	37	Ft	53.00	1,961.00	50.40	1,864.80	52.00	1,924.00
26.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	93	Sft	16.00	1,488.00	19.20	1,785.60	20.00	1,860.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	70.00	3,570.00	96.00	4,896.00	90.00	4,590.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	53.00	371.00	50.40	352.80	52.00	364.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,732	Sft	8.00	37,856.00	6.90	32,650.80	9.00	42,588.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	397	Sft	11.00	4,367.00	8.40	3,334.80	12.00	4,764.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	252	Sft	10.00	2,520.00	10.50	2,646.00	15.00	3,780.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	376	Sft	13.00	4,888.00	11.40	4,286.40	18.00	6,768.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	164	Sft	17.00	2,788.00	13.20	2,164.80	21.00	3,444.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,888.00	25,888.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35.	Parrotia persica, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	840.00	2,520.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
36.	Quercus alba, 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	1,200.00	4,800.00	840.00	3,360.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
37.	_Aesculus x camea, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	840.00	2,520.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
38.	_Tilia cordata 'Corzam', 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	1,200.00	4,800.00	840.00	3,360.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
39.	_Tilia tomentosa, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	840.00	2,520.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
40.	_Ulmus x 'Frontier', 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	840.00	2,520.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	4,400	Syd	10.00	44,000.00	10.50	46,200.00	10.00	44,000.00
42.	_Water, Sodding/Seeding	75	Unit	90.00	6,750.00	180.00	13,500.00	90.00	6,750.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	7,000.00	28,000.00	3,470.00	13,880.00	4,200.00	16,800.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	470.00	1,410.00	900.00	2,700.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.  
30836 8 Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.  
7994 Belleville Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
50850 Bemis Road  
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	335	Ft	70.00	23,450.00	168.00	56,280.00	180.00	60,300.00
46.	Water Serv	30	Ea	2,200.00	66,000.00	1,985.00	59,550.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
47.	Water Serv, Long	37	Ea	2,875.00	106,375.00	3,955.00	146,335.00	5,000.00	185,000.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,165.00	8,660.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
49.	_Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	30.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
50.	_Water Main, Fusible C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,288	Ft	174.00	398,112.00	170.00	388,960.00	140.00	320,320.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	1.00	15.00	832.20	12,483.00	200.00	3,000.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Ea	10,000.00	60,000.00	7,325.00	43,950.00	9,500.00	57,000.00
53.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00	785.00	3,140.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	4	Ea	725.00	2,900.00	680.00	2,720.00	800.00	3,200.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	50.00	500.00	180.00	1,800.00	20.00	200.00
56.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	120.00	600.00	20.00	100.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
59.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	500.00	500.00	63,500.00	63,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
60.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
61.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	250.00	25,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,068,837.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,210,387.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,262,127.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

Bigdare Contractors, Inc.  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Area	1	LS	1,817.38	1,817.38	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$85,000.00	1	LS	56,000.00	56,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	3,861.94	34,757.46	2,200.00	19,800.00	100.00	900.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	4,316.29	4,316.29	3,200.00	3,200.00	200.00	200.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Ea	681.52	6,815.20	275.00	2,750.00	50.00	500.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	44	Ft	9.52	418.88	21.00	924.00	20.00	880.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	131	Syd	11.64	1,524.84	23.00	3,013.00	30.00	3,930.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	665	Syd	6.86	4,561.90	1.00	665.00	15.00	9,975.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	13	Ft	291.63	3,791.19	60.00	780.00	150.00	1,950.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	62.59	9,388.50	30.00	4,500.00	10.00	1,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	250	Ft	3.20	800.00	2.00	500.00	3.00	750.00
12.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	15	Ea	169.46	2,541.90	65.00	975.00	150.00	2,250.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	232	Syd	11.12	2,579.84	16.00	3,712.00	17.00	3,944.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	183	Syd	15.11	2,765.13	17.00	3,111.00	22.00	4,026.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	20	Syd	25.08	501.60	44.00	880.00	30.00	600.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	36.22	5,433.00	10.00	1,500.00	35.00	5,250.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	4	Ea	627.88	2,511.52	770.00	3,080.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
18.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	8	Ea	150.01	1,200.08	25.00	200.00	325.00	2,600.00
19.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	74.42	1,488.40	20.00	400.00	30.00	600.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	120	Ea	19.28	2,313.60	15.00	1,800.00	15.00	1,800.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	183	Syd	123.35	22,573.05	85.00	15,555.00	112.00	20,496.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Rem	203	Syd	13.40	2,720.20	28.00	5,684.00	30.00	6,090.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 14 inch	20	Syd	175.50	3,510.00	120.00	2,400.00	150.00	3,000.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	222	Syd	93.10	20,668.20	57.00	12,654.00	70.00	15,540.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C5	37	Ft	58.00	2,146.00	40.00	1,480.00	50.00	1,850.00
26.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	93	Sft	22.72	2,112.96	35.00	3,255.00	25.00	2,325.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	96.55	4,924.05	50.00	2,550.00	50.00	2,550.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	80.84	565.88	30.00	210.00	50.00	350.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,732	Sft	10.34	48,928.88	6.00	28,392.00	7.00	33,124.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	397	Sft	13.30	5,280.10	7.00	2,779.00	8.00	3,176.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	252	Sft	12.61	3,177.72	16.00	4,032.00	20.00	5,040.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	376	Sft	10.79	4,057.04	17.00	6,392.00	22.00	8,272.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	164	Sft	18.38	3,014.32	18.00	2,952.00	25.00	4,100.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,790.72	10,790.72	25,490.00	25,490.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35.	Parrotia persica, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	687.25	2,061.75	375.00	1,125.00	845.00	2,535.00
36.	Quercus alba, 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	687.25	2,749.00	375.00	1,500.00	845.00	3,380.00
37.	_Aesculus x carnea, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	687.25	2,061.75	375.00	1,125.00	845.00	2,535.00
38.	_Tilia cordata 'Corzam', 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	687.25	2,749.00	375.00	1,500.00	795.00	3,180.00
39.	_Tilia tomentosa, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	687.25	2,061.75	375.00	1,125.00	795.00	2,385.00
40.	_Ulmus x 'Frontier', 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	687.25	2,061.75	375.00	1,125.00	725.00	2,175.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	4,400	Syd	15.78	69,432.00	1.00	4,400.00	15.00	66,000.00
42.	_Water, Sodding/Seeding	75	Unit	85.19	6,389.25	0.12	9.00	150.00	11,250.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	3,323.04	13,292.16	6,500.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	538.81	1,616.43	550.00	1,650.00	800.00	2,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN

CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
31604 Pamar Court  
New Haven, MI 48048

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
939 S. Mill Street  
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	335	Ft	182.57	61,160.95	249.00	83,415.00	400.00	134,000.00
46.	Water Serv	30	Ea	1,950.05	58,501.50	1,650.00	49,500.00	2,300.00	69,000.00
47.	Water Serv, Long	37	Ea	4,506.74	166,749.38	2,980.00	110,260.00	4,300.00	159,100.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	4,636.31	18,545.24	3,500.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
49.	_Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	100	Ft	6.82	682.00	1.00	100.00	7.00	700.00
50.	_Water Main, Fusible C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,288	Ft	179.61	410,947.68	249.00	569,712.00	200.00	457,600.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	580.62	8,709.30	55.00	825.00	450.00	6,750.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Ea	7,825.86	46,955.16	11,700.00	70,200.00	10,500.00	63,000.00
53.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	407.07	1,628.28	550.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	4	Ea	871.87	3,487.48	550.00	2,200.00	920.00	3,680.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	85.19	851.90	2.00	20.00	75.00	750.00
56.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	5	Ea	73.83	369.15	1.00	5.00	70.00	350.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	9,811.26	9,811.26	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	8,844.11	8,844.11	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
59.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	54,000.00	54,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	1.00	1.00
60.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	15,173.27	15,173.27	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
61.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	124.64	12,464.00	55.00	5,500.00	185.00	18,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,263,351.33</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,266,111.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,335,339.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$85,000.00	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	1,050.00	9,450.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	44	Ft	14.00	616.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	131	Syd	27.00	3,537.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	665	Syd	18.00	11,970.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	13	Ft	150.00	1,950.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	25.00	3,750.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	250	Ft	1.00	250.00
12.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	15	Ea	120.00	1,800.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	232	Syd	36.00	8,352.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	183	Syd	40.00	7,320.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	20	Syd	46.00	920.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	41.50	6,225.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00
18.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	8	Ea	100.00	800.00
19.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	27.00	540.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	120	Ea	3.00	360.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	183	Syd	85.00	15,555.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Rem	203	Syd	27.00	5,481.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 14 inch	20	Syd	120.00	2,400.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	222	Syd	57.00	12,654.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C5	37	Ft	40.00	1,480.00
26.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	93	Sft	15.00	1,395.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	50.00	2,550.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	7	Ft	30.00	210.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,732	Sft	6.00	28,392.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	397	Sft	7.00	2,779.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	252	Sft	6.00	1,512.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	376	Sft	7.00	2,632.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	164	Sft	8.00	1,312.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	189,100.00	189,100.00
35.	Parrotia persica, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	375.00	1,125.00
36.	Quercus alba, 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	375.00	1,500.00
37.	_Aesculus x carnea, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	375.00	1,125.00
38.	_Tilia cordata 'Corzam', 1 1/2 inch	4	Ea	375.00	1,500.00
39.	_Tilia tomentosa, 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	375.00	1,125.00
40.	_Ulmus x 'Frontier', 1 1/2 inch	3	Ea	375.00	1,125.00
41.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	4,400	Syd	5.00	22,000.00
42.	_Water, Sodding/Seeding	75	Unit	15.00	1,125.00
43.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	8,700.00	34,800.00
44.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF WARREN  
 CURIE AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 8 MILE ROAD TO TOEPFER ROAD  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0120

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	335	Ft	262.00	87,770.00
46.	Water Serv	30	Ea	1,950.00	58,500.00
47.	Water Serv, Long	37	Ea	3,200.00	118,400.00
48.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	2,650.00	10,600.00
49.	_Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	100	Ft	6.00	600.00
50.	_Water Main, Fusible C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,288	Ft	262.00	599,456.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	200.00	3,000.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Ea	9,800.00	58,800.00
53.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	160.00	1,600.00
56.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	5	Ea	120.00	600.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	7,400.00	7,400.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,400.00	6,400.00
59.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00
60.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	500.00	500.00
61.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	70.00	7,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,456,243.00</b>